

(Per	questor's Name)	
(ivec	ducator a Marrie)	
(Add	jress)	
(Add	liess)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



1111 - 11 - 11 + 11



A. RAMSEY APR 10 2023



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

Sherman Automation, Inc.

Name of Surviving Entity

The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to following:

Matthew B. Sherman

Contact Person

Sherman Automation, Inc.

Firm/Company

4921 Sorrento Court

Address

Cape Coral, FL 33904

City/State and Zip Code

matt.sherman@shermanautomation.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mark F. McKenna, Esq.

Name of Contact Person

At (412) 471-6226 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)

Mailing Address: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Pursuant to s.607.1622(8), F.S., each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual report through December 31 of the calendar year which this articles of merger are being submitted to the Department of State for filing.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 9, 2023

MATTHEW B. SHERMAN SHERMAN AUTOMATION INC 4921 SORRENTO COURT CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

SUBJECT: SHERMAN AUTOMATION, INC. Ref. Number: P22000033987

We have received your document for SHERMAN AUTOMATION, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$35.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter. within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey OPS

Letter Number: 823A00005555

APR 0 6 2023

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and ju	urisdiction of	f the surviving	entity:
------------------------	----------------	-----------------	---------

.

•

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Sherman Automation, Inc.	FL	Corp	P22000033987
SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of each	h <u>merging</u> eligible	entity:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Sherman Automation, Inc.	PA	Corp	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

<u>**THIRD:**</u> The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b), F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.

FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
- This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.

. .

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
- This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
- This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
- **FIFTH:** Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
- The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
- The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
- SIXTH: Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
- The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.

SEVENTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).

Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

<u>NINTH</u>: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization: Sherman Automation, Inc.	Signature(s): Matthew B Sherman Date 2022 11 27 16 02 41 -05	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Matthew B Sherman
Sherman Automation, Inc.	Matthew B Sherman Date 2022.11 27 16 02 26 - 05'0	, Matthew B Sherman
		

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies: Chairman, Vice Chairman. President or Officer (*If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.*) Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person REV-1824 (CM) 11-17



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue



MERGER

Clearance Certificate

Company Name SHERMAN AUTOMATION, INC.

I certify that the above named company, through this Department, has paid into the State Treasury all taxes and charges owed the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as required by law to and including 06/30/2022

Witness my hand and seal of Office, on this date.

10/26/2022

Washin Sean Washington, Director Bureau of Compliance

(Note: This Certificate issued in compliance with Section 103 of Act 177, approved December 21, 1988, is for submission to the Department of State. Its applicability is limited specifically to its purposes as set forth in that Act and is conditioned upon the requirements that, in the event of a change in Federal income for a year for which taxes have been paid, this corporation or its successors or its officers or its directors shall file with the PA Department of Revenue a report of change and pay any additional state tax resulting therefrom. Section 406 (e) of the Tax Reform Code of 1971.)

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that SHERMAN AUTOMATION, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on May 5, 2022, effective December 20, 2002.

The document number of this corporation is P22000033987.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2022 and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-sixth day of May, 2022



Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 2543975176CU

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication